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Enrollment 91 358 356 100 436 363 77 348 281 85 263 249 86 326 268
Unique Enroll

FA-to-SP Retention

CGS Awards
AGS Awards

Total
Unique Completers

Completion Rate 
Graduation Rate

Notes:
Enrollment is based on EOT Census.
Retention rate excludes completers.
Completion rate is calculated by comparing current year unique completers to the three-year prior unique enrolled.
Graduation rate is calculated by comparing current year associate degree completers to the three-year prior unique enrolled.

390
359

80.0%
14.3%

General Studies (CIP 240102)
Enrollment and Award History

2022-2023

432
58.7%

326
64

ACADEMIC YEAR

319

2018-2019

528
59.4%

250
69

12.5%

288

15.1%

226

62.9% 53.3%

239

2019-2020

554
63.8%

186
53

163
155

29.4%
9.7%

2020-2021

449
59.6%

112
51

183
166

30.0%
10.1%

2021-2022

382
62.1%

127
56


