General Studies (CIP 240102) Enrollment and Award History

ACADEMIC YEAR	2018-2019			2019-2020			2020-2021			2021-2022			2022-2023		
	SU	FA	SP												
Enrollment	91	358	356	100	436	363	77	348	281	85	263	249	86	326	268
Unique Enroll	528			554			449			382			432		
FA-to-SP Retention	59.4%			63.8%			59.6%			62.1%			58.7%		
															,
CGS Awards	250			186			112			127			326		
AGS Awards	69			53			51			56			64		
Total	319			239			163			183			390		
Unique Completers	288			226			155			166			359		
			·			·					·				
Completion Rate	62.9%			53.3%			29.4%			30.0%			80.0%		
Graduation Rate	15.1%			12.5%			9.7%			10.1%			14.3%		

Notes:

Enrollment is based on EOT Census.

Retention rate excludes completers.

Completion rate is calculated by comparing current year unique completers to the three-year prior unique enrolled.

Graduation rate is calculated by comparing current year associate degree completers to the three-year prior unique enrolled.